

REPEALED BY BY-LAW 291-2004

#### THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

# **BY-LAW**

55-2001

Number \_\_\_\_

To prevent the application of part lot control to part  Registered Plan 43M-1376		
Registered Plan 43M-1376	To prevent the application of part lot control to	part
	Registered Plan 43M-1376	

WHEREAS subsection 50(5) of the <u>Planning Act</u>, R.S.O. 1990 c.P.13, has imposed part lot control on all lands within registered plans within the City;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to subsection 50(7) of the <u>Planning Act</u>, the council of a municipality may by by-law provide that part lot control does not apply to lands within such registered plans or parts thereof as are designated in the by-law;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby ENACTS as follows:

1. Subsection 5 of section 50 of the <u>Planning Act</u>, does not apply to the following lands:

City of Brampton, Regional Municipality of Peel, being composed of:

- the Whole of Lots 1 to 11 inclusive, on Registered Plan 43M-1376.
- the Whole of blocks 12 to 17 inclusive, 20 an 21, on Registered Plan 43M-1376

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 26<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2001.

Susan Fennell, Mayor

Kathryn Zammit, Acting City Clerk

Approved as to Content

Kathryn Zammit, Acting City Clerk

### **Document General**

-	
	υ,

1	Öutailo	orm 4 — Land Registration	Reform Act					U
		(1) Registry	Land Titles X	(2)	Page 1 of 3	pages		
		(3) Property	Block Pro	operty				
	S - 4 9 3 3 3	Identifier(s)	14223 31	26	(LT)	Se	dditional ee	(
	des 7	(4) Nature of Documen	t				chedule	
	CATE OF RECEIPT AT DE RECEIPT 01 MAR 1 9 1241	1 ' '	to Register	Ву	-Law No. 5	55-200	1	
USE ONLY	TO T	(5) Consideration			<del></del> _			
ι Ο υ	FICATE OF ICAT DE R	Nil			Dollars \$			
SY.		(6) Description						
ببرا		Lot 1, Pla City of Br						
ROE			unicipality	of	Peel			
FOR OFF	SE C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	7 . 3 m/. 1 -	- Diminion o	. <b>F</b> D	ool (No	131		
		Land Title	s Division c	) L P	eer (NO	<del>1</del> 3 /		
	New Property Identifiers  Additional.							
	See Schedule							
	Executions	(7) 7.1						
	Additional	Document N	Redescription New Easement	(b) Sch	nedule for Add	litional		
	See Schedule	Contains:	Plan/Sketch	Desc	cription X Par	ties 🔲	Other	X
(	3) This Document provides as follows:							
	The Corporation of the	e City of Bramp	pton, being	int	erested i	n the		
	above lands, hereby	applies to reg	gister By-La	w :	Number 55	-2001		
	passed the 26th day o	f February, 200	Ol, a copy c	of w	hich is h	ereto		
	annexed, on the above	lands for the p	ourpose of d	esig	nating pa	rt of		
	a certain plan of subd							
 	a colour paint is	•	-					
	<del>-</del>	,		_	$\ll$			
				)) <i>i</i>	>			
				9	Contin	nued on Sch	nedule	
(9	) This Document relates to instrument number(s)							<
(10	) Party(ies) (Set out Status or Interest)			_	)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<b>─</b>
	Name(s)	Signa	ture(s)	,		Date of	Signatu M	ıre
	mun connonamion of mur cim'	V OF BRAMBMON					i i	U
	THE CORPORATION OF THE CIT' by its agent	i Or bkame ton	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	S			
	Enzo Salvatori					2001	03	15
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						٠.
74.	N. A. delana							
(1)	) Address for Service 2 Wellington Street	West, Brampton	, Ontario, L	6Y 4	4R2			,
(1:	2) Party(ies) (Set out Status or Interest)					Date of	Signa	<u> </u>
	Name(s)	Signa	ture(s)			Y	M	D
	·							
• •				• • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			•
(13	l) Address for Service	······································				<u> </u>	<u>'</u>	
<u> </u>		(5) Document Prepared by:		ППП	Fone	ind Tax	<del></del>	<b>-</b> ≺
(14		5) Document Prepared by: Enzo Salvatori		ONLY		IIIU I AX		
		Barrister & Sol	icitor	Ó	Registration Fee			
		Ste. 210, 4250 Weston Roa	d	USE				
		NORTH YORK, Ont		S				_
		M9L 1W9		FOR OFFICE				
				la la	Total	<del></del>		
	人			顺				)

### Schedule

Form 5 — Land Registration Reform Act

Amended NOV 1992

Additional Property Identifier(s) and/or Other Information

14223-3127:

Lot 2, Plan 43M-1376

14223-3128:

Lot 3, Plan 43M-1376

14223-3129:

Lot 4, Plan 43M-1376

14223-3130:

Lot 5, Plan 43M-1376

14223-3131:

Lot 6, Plan 43M-1376

14223-3132:

Lot 7, Plan 43M-1376

14223-3133:

Lot 8, Plan 43M-1376

14223-3134:

Lot 9, Plan 43M-1376

14223-3135:

Lot 10, Plan 43M-1376 Lot 11, Plan 43M-1376

14223-3136: 14223-3137:

Block 12, Plan 43M-1376

14223-3138:

Block 13, Plan 43M-1376

14223-3139:

Block 14, Plan 43M-1376

14223-3140:

Block 15, Plan 43M-1376

14223-3141: 14223-3142:

Block 17, Plan 43M-1376

Block 16, Plan 43M-1376 `

14223-3145:

Block 20, Plan 43M-1376

14223-3146:

Block 21, Plan 43M-1376

all in the City of Brampton, in the Regional Municipality of Peel



CERTIFIED ATRUE COPY

City Clerk
City of Brampton

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

ARCH K 20 01

# **BY-LAW**

Number \_\_\_\_\_55-2001

COPY

To prevent the application of part lot control to part of Registered Plan 43M-1376

WHEREAS subsection 50(5) of the <u>Planning Act</u>, R.S.O. 1990 c.P.13, has imposed part lot control on all lands within registered plans within the City;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to subsection 50(7) of the <u>Planning Act</u>, the council of a municipality may by by-law provide that part lot control does not apply to lands within such registered plans or parts thereof as are designated in the by-law;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby ENACTS as follows:

1. Subsection 5 of section 50 of the <u>Planning Act</u>, does not apply to the following lands:

City of Brampton, Regional Municipality of Peel, being composed of:

- the Whole of Lots 1 to 11 inclusive, on Registered Plan 43M-1376.
- the Whole of blocks 12 to 17 inclusive, 20 an 21, on Registered Plan 43M-1376

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 26<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2001.

Susan Fennell, Mayor

Kathryn Zammit, Acting City Clerk

Approved as to Content

Kathryn Zammit, Acting City Clerk